

**SPEAKE & ASSOCIATES**  
**CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC.**  
 732 OAK CIRCLE DRIVE WEST  
 MOBILE, ALABAMA 36609  
 (251) 666-4646

**BID TABULATION**

**PROJECT NO. CDP-315-13 & EDP-316-13**  
**Traffic Capacity Improvements at**  
**Hutchens Elementary School**  
**MOBILE COUNTY COMMISSION**

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids received for the referenced project.

*William G. Luker*  
 William G. Luker, Ala. Reg. #14653

**MARK DAVIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.**  
 3958 SNOW ROAD NORTH, SUITE 1  
 SEMMES, AL 36575  
 ALABAMA LICENSE NO. 20089

**JOHN G. WALTON CONST. CO., INC.**  
 P. O. BOX 81222  
 MOBILE, AL 36689  
 ALABAMA LICENSE NO. 20293

BIDS OPENED: Wednesday, November 19, 2014

TIME: 10:00 a.m.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
201-A	CLEARING & GRUBBING (Approx. 2 ac.)	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15,230.00	\$ 15,230.00
206-D	REMOVING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SY	75	\$ 9.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 13.11	\$ 983.25
206-D1	REMOVING PIPE (all types & sizes)	LF	30	\$ 8.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 12.61	\$ 378.30
206-D2	REMOVING CURB & GUTTER	LF	60	\$ 7.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 9.46	\$ 567.60
210-A	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	2,300	\$ 8.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 7.69	\$ 17,687.00
210-D1	BORROW EXCAVATION	CY(TBM)	200	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9.35	\$ 1,870.00
210-D2	BORROW EXCAVATION (A-3 or better)	CY(TBM)	800	\$ 9.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 9.35	\$ 7,480.00
214-A	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION w/COMM. POUND. BACKFILL (ALDOT #4)	CY	5	\$ 65.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 271.94	\$ 1,359.70
230-A	ROADBED PROCESSING	STA.	8	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 231.64	\$ 1,853.12
301-A	CRUSHED AGG. BASE COURSE TYPE B PLANT MIXED 6" COMP THK	SY	2,475	\$ 13.20	\$ 32,670.00	\$ 19.62	\$ 48,539.50
401-A	BITUMINOUS TREATMENT, TYPE A	SY	2,475	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 1.02	\$ 2,524.50
429-A	IMPR. BIT. CONC. WEARING SURF. LAYER 1/2" MAX AGG SIZE MIX	TON	200	\$ 95.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 89.85	\$ 17,970.00
430-B	AGGREGATE SURFACING (ALDOT #57 Stone)	TON	60	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 53.15	\$ 3,189.00
530-B	31" SPAN 31" RISE ARCH RDWY PIPE (Class 3 RC w/Ram Neck Type I#)	LF	60	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 145.56	\$ 8,733.60
600-A	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 18,537.00	\$ 18,537.00
606-A	6" UNDERDRAIN PIPE, TYPE B (PVC)	LF	300	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15.77	\$ 4,731.00
610-A	LOOSE RIP RAP, CLASS 2, 24" THICK	SY	69	\$ 86.00	\$ 5,934.00	\$ 80.73	\$ 5,570.37
610-D	FILTER BLANKET, GEOTEXTILE WOVEN	SY	69	\$ 2.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 441.60
614-A	SLOPE PAVING	CY	10	\$ 340.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 631.14	\$ 6,511.40
619-B	31" SPAN 31" RISE RDWY PIPE END TREATMENT CL 1, 3:1 SLOPE	EACH	2	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 8,100.00
620-A	MINOR STRUCTURE CONCRETE	CY	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,063.04	\$ 1,063.04
623-C	COMBINATION CURB & GUTTER	LF	70	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 44.51	\$ 3,115.70
650-A	TOPSOIL (4" compacted thickness)	CYIP	150	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 17.88	\$ 2,682.00
652-A	SEEDING	ACRE	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,744.40	\$ 3,488.80
652-C	MOWING	ACRE	2	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 95.74	\$ 191.48
654-A	SOLID BODDING (Bermuda)	SY	850	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 4.67	\$ 3,969.50
656-A	MULCHING	ACRE	2	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 905.60	\$ 1,811.20
665-A	TEMPORARY SEEDING	ACRE	2	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,189.41	\$ 2,378.82
665-B	TEMPORARY MULCHING	TON	6	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 301.87	\$ 1,811.22
665-E	POLYETHYLENE	SY	300	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2.84	\$ 852.00
665-P	HAY BALES	BACH	150	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 15.57	\$ 2,335.30
665-O	SAND BAGS	BACH	100	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6.57	\$ 657.00
665-J	SILT FENCE	LF	845	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 3.48	\$ 2,940.60
665-N	TEMPORARY COARSE AGGREGATE	TON	60	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 55.09	\$ 3,305.40
665-O	SILT FENCE REMOVAL	LF	845	\$ 1.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 1.32	\$ 1,115.40
665-Q	WATTLE	LF	400	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 9.19	\$ 3,676.00
680-A	GEOMETRIC CONTROLS	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 11,925.00	\$ 11,925.00
701-O1	SOLID WHITE CLASS 2 TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	1,300	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 1.01	\$ 1,313.00
701-O2	SOLID YELLOW CLASS 2 TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	190	\$ 1.25	\$ 237.50	\$ 1.01	\$ 191.90
701-O3	BROKEN WHITE CLASS 2 TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	510	\$ 1.25	\$ 637.50	\$ 1.01	\$ 515.10
703-A	TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, CLASS 2 TYPE A	SF	215	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,128.75	\$ 5.05	\$ 1,083.75
703-B	TRAFFIC CONTROL LEGENDS, CLASS 2 TYPE A	SF	60	\$ 5.25	\$ 315.00	\$ 3.05	\$ 303.00
740-B	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS (Type IV Reflective Sheeting)	SF	204	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 15.38	\$ 3,137.32
740-D	CHANNELIZING DRUMS (Type III Reflective Sheeting)	EACH	60	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.60
740-E	CONES (36" High)	EACH	60	\$ 2.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.60
740-F	BARRICADES, TYPE III	BACH	4	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.04
740-I	WARNING LIGHTS, TYPE B (Detachable head)	EACH	7	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 212.81	\$ 1,489.67
740-M	BALLAST FOR CONE	EACH	60	\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.60
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID:</b>					\$ 165,165.75	\$	\$ 227,633.38